REF. NO.

Noeon

23

24

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

PART NO,

EC-17401
G-6410
9268
1189
4621
1148
5-5813-1
5-6896-1
1185
$-6874-4
$-6896-5
G-6064
Not Applicable
G-5826
3530
5805
G-5737-25
G-5728-1
G-6883
Not Applicable
G-5506-1
G-6922
N-585
G-5710
EE-2123
EE-2122
G-6909
G-6935
I1-825-2
3887
D-4¢%
G-6948
5-6912
3582
1116
G-5725
J-587
H-1066
S-6797
S5-6872
3522
1114
1-.879
3582.2
1144
5-5872-1
S$-6076
EE-1201
3547.1
J-592
J=593
1-283
7-284
1034
4710
1115
0P-23
WT-22
0P-22
WT-23
EN-18174
EN-1874

oP-24

120

w WINPOWER CORPORATION
)

Model DR60H4-D Type II
60 KW 75 KVA .8 P.F. 60 HZ

3 Phase208.2 Amps 4 Wire
/208 Volts 130 ©°C Rise

Wiring Diagram IF-5216-2
Released: 1-5-77

PART DESCRIPTION

Engine, Hercules D-3400
Skid Assembly

Screw 5/8-11" x 1-1/2°
Washer 5/8 Flt Stl.
Nut 5/8-11 Hx.

Washer 5/8 Lock
Coupling Disc

Screw 3/8-16 x 3/4
Washer 3/8 Flat Steel
Fan Spacer

Screw 3/8-16 x 2-1/4
Fan Assembly

Fan Guard

Screw 1/4-20 x 1-1/2
Nut 1/4-20

Stator & Frame Assembly
Frame Assembly

Stator, Electrical

Engine Adapter

Revolving Elec. Assembly
Shaft

Heat Sink Assembly

Diode - Forward

Diode - Reverse

Rotor Electric Assembly
Exciter Armature
Coupling Hub

Screw 1/2-13 x 1/2 Soc Hd.
Bearing

Exciter Frame Assembly
Exciter Frame

Screw 5/16=18 x 1-1/4 Hx Hd
Washer IT

Field Pole Assembly
Insulator

Field Coil Assembly
Bearing Retainer

Bearing Spacer

Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2
Washer 1/4 Int. T.
Bearing Housing

Screw 3/8-16 x 1-1/4 6r 5
Washer, Split Lock

Bracket

Bracket

Start Contactor

Screw 5/16-18 x 1-1/4 Brass
Washer, Nylon

Washer 5/16 Nylon

Nameplate Positive Battery
Nameplate, Negative Battery
Washer Flat Brass

Nut 5/16-18 Brass

Washer 5/16-18 Brass

0il Pressure Switch (NCO-15)
Water Temp. Sender 1/4 NPT
0il Pressure Sender

Water Temp. Switch 1/2 NPT
Tee 1/8M to 1/8F to 1/8F
Bushing 1/4M to 1/8F NPT

0il Pressure Switch (NCO-35)

REQ'D/UNIT

— P e 0000 PRIPI PRI PO B — =

— ot et [ o it

et et S NP N et Rt e OV O S NN = e 00 NI N ot et e ot ot ot ot o —

—-—

pL-1799



n
-
g
=
W
8
z
S
)
a
=
&
-
&

F4718



REF. NO. PART NO, PART DESCRIPTION
G-6864 Panel Assy. Complete 20 in. Lam,
1 6-5739-3 Panel Cabinet Assembly
2 5-6854 Panel Side - Left
3 S$-6856 Panel Side - Right
4 5-6857 Panel Bottom
5 5-6853 Panel Top
3522 Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2 H.H.
1114 Washer 1/4 Int.
5805 Nut 1/4-20 H.H.
6-5722-3 Terminal Board Assembly
J-578 Terminal Board
3526 Screw 1/4-20 x 1 H.H.
1114 Washer 1/4
5805 Nut 1/4-20
& $-6850 Bracket - Mounting
@ B-718 Link
3670-1 Screw 1/2-13 x 2 Hex Brass
1118 Washer 1/2 Int. T.T.
1031 Washer 1/2 flat Bross
4716 Nut 1/2-13 Hex Brass
10 6100 Grommet
11 EE-646-1 Terminal Board 6-Pole
12 EE-646-2 Insulotor
2045 Screw #8-32
5802 Nut #8-32
13 EE-653 Terminal Board 8-Pole
14 EE-653-8 Insvlator
15 EE-653-2 Insvlator
2045 Screw #8-32
5802 Nut #8-32
16 6221 Plug Button
17 EE-2214 Avto, Excxter Field Flasher
18 EE-471-2 Fuse 1 Amp.
005 Screw #6 x 1/2 lg.
5801 Nut #6-32 H.H.
19 6905 Bushing
20 G-6865 Engine & Generutor Sub, Assembly
21 5-6871 Panel Bottom
22 W-166-2 Shockmounts
23 EE-1750 Voltage Regulator
2087 Screw 10-24 x 3/4 RHMS
5803 Nut #10-24
24 EE-233 Push Button Switch
25 EE-181 Toggle Switch on-off-on
26 Z-1123 Nameplate - Adjust Volts
27 EE-1207-1  Socket - Relay
2011 Screw #6-32 x 1 1/4 RHMS
5801 Nut #6-32
28 EE-1207-2  Hold Down Clamp
29 EE-1220 Relay
EE-1219 Socket
30 6100 Gromme t
3l R-171 Resistor
32 EE-646-1 Terminal Block 6-Pole
33 EE-646-2 Insulator
34 EE-653 Terminal Block 8-Pole
35 EE-653-2 Insvlator
36 EE-4653-8 Insvlator
2045 Screw #8-32 x 1/2
5802 Nut #8-3
37 G-5724 front Punel Assembly
2085 Screw #10-24 x 1/2 lg.
5803 Nut #10-24
38 5-6870 Brace
2085 Screw #10-24 x 1/2 lg.
1019 Washer
39 EE-1811 Eng. Safety Circuit Breaoker
EE-1812-5 Circuit Breaker Heater
40 EE-1233 Relay-Latching
EE-1233-1 Relay Socket
41 Z-1671 Nameplate-Engine Safety
42 EE-937-1 Failure Light
43 2-2092 Nameplate Engine Shutdown
44 AM-12 Ammeter
45 Op-21 0il Pressure Gauge
46 WT-21 Water Temperature
47 EE-151 Switch
48 Z-2093 Nameplate Stop Run
49 2-920-1 Nameplate Off-On
50 EE-425 Fuse Holder
51 EE-445-2 Fuse Amp
52 7-2116 Nameplate - Regulator
53 EE-924-1 Panel Lamp Holder
EE-940-1 Lamp 12 Volt
54 G-5723 Panel Top Assembly
2085 Screw #10-24 x 1/2
5803 Nut #10-24
55 4957 Tinnerman
2325 Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2 Truss Head
56 G-5819 Diode Assembly Blocking
J=546 Shoulder Washer - Nylon
J-583 Washer - Flat - Nylon
2087 Screw #10-24 x 3/4
5803 Nut #10-24
57 G-5183-3 Diode Assembly Blocking
58 4956 Tinnerman
6224 Plug Button 23/32 Dia.
6223 Plug Button 1" Dia.
6218 Plug Button 1/2" Dia.
59 G-5724 Panel Front Assembly
4957 Tinnerman
3522 Screw 1/4-20 H.H.
1183 Washer 1/4 Flat. Stl.
&0 EE-1203 Relay
61 EE-1054 Time Delay Relay
62 G-6533-1 Voltmeter & Sel, Switch Assy.
63 VM-69-1 Voltmeter 0-300 Volt
64 EE-275-1 Selector Switch
65 5-6822-1 Meter Panel
66 5-6832 Basic Panel

REQ'D/UNIT

E

B3 B a3 b €0 €0 €0 1 b b e

B PO g e e e b e D D B e e e D0 e e e e RO D B e O O B b G0 B B R e

e e O R L e T R R L g e e e e e e e e e ey e S e ol = L S T




CTANDARD ENG. £ GEN. CONTROL PANEL ASSY

IF-5188



IRS2/6-2 ZET 1 OF2 ,
M5
AM
38 s
38
s [l
15 12 %
15
Ris
FFrEsiE | +| 3| 7] 6 VR
43| 48| sel g3\ 47| 51
|
G000 00006
2314 15 16178 19| TS 3
o0 Q O Q0 O
TS TEsg
S File — —
P, S\ _p o O s —
o o v R
vy Y 051 O 051
AKAFTEE ostol oszol”2
53 2 30 -
5604 o 5ot
peom— 055, ;.rn
| woll2 T
- > te.50; T 3
CONTROL  CABINET R4ARTS LIST
REF PART NO DESCRIPT/ION e
CR15 | EE-2I122 RECTIFIER 4 Tio
CR 1o | EE- 2123 RECTIFIER 7ot
Fiz | EE-445-2 FUSE - VOLTAGE REGULATOR 3-AMP
My | vm-38 VOLTMETER A C =
M 15 ANIMETER A C /
A COME ETM £FV) OR ETM OR FM =
Ry5 RS RHEOSTAT - VOLTAGE ADJUSTMENT
S EE-151 SWITCH - VOULTAGE REGULATOR
Sie | €6-275 -1 SWITCH - VOLTAMETER SELECTOR
7.2.3 TRANSFORMER, CURRENT
Ty, 2 TERMINAL BOARD, YOP CABINET Ty T3
TBS TERMINAL BOARD, LOWER CABINET L
TEe. TERMINAL BOARD, MAIN LOAD EXCITER
VR | EE-1750 VOLTAGE REGULATOR FIELD
S5 | EE-276-] SWITCH - AMIMETER SELECTOR
GCENERATOR
FIELD
EXCITER 3|
ARMATURE ] T2 BF 3 LH
)
J(@) r© 2
I_I Jp—— L
P Pt (] I 17 8 19
T8
bt P e @ ©
EXCITER Lol L
RECTIFIERS p- Pt N £ 5 L3
CR |5 CRI6
LOAD
SCHEMATIC DIAGRAN
I =2 G T
120/208 7O 139/240 VOLT, 60 HE L
K ’
115/200 TO /33/233 VOLT, 50 HZ
R
P —— P e :.:,.2'8-77 ::::::F-SZJG'E
No. MICROFILM DATA P o ¥ ) ennn.
Tm_l-.lllc(?:lov ]mllu i mllhu:‘l:m
OTHERWIBE BPECIFIED juum x wacnmeo toces | MATERIAL wm?&ﬂﬁiﬁ?ﬂfm

SHEET 1 OF2

IR581%6-2




IR 52162345 SHEET 2 OF 2

Re. Cweut W/ Barl. CouRa. Gos.

BT
ENGINE  PRETS LT =% Iy l i | k1] 24 4
Rev. PART WO, DESCR PTION £ ] 1 ‘1?
81 SEE ENG. MAM.| START MOTOR w/ SOLEMOD SWATLH = S oF
eT VARIOUS BATTERY @ = T O
[ X} SEE BRG MAW | CAPACTIOR ( SPARK 1GRNITED ERGINES OWLY) W/ = & 1
€l oP.22 SENDER - QW PRESSURE Dsi2
Ex wWTr 22 SEVWOER - WATER TEMP, =Y
E® SEE. ENG. MAM[ SPARK PLUG- (SPARK \GOITED ENGINES) @ B
[\ SEE LWOTE "2 | ALTERDATOR OR GELERATOR (BATT. CHARGE)
X\ EE- 204 RELAY, STARTER MSTOR
w2 SEE EnG. MAN.| SOLENOID~ FUEL
K3 SEE EVG. MAL.| CHOKE (GASOLINE oMY
1.3 SEE ENG. MAY.| RESISTOR COWL (OPTIONAL = SPARK \GWTED ENG.ONWN)
B2 [|SEE BWa MAN| RESISTORS : SPARK PLLGS
ot oP -3 SHTCH - LOW S PRESIVRT (LOIED O\, ©5t)
ST wt-23 SUINOR - HIGR WATER TEMPRERATURE.
53 oP.2a SWITOH - STARTIER MOOR SAFETY (LLOSED O- 3% PoY)
< lvarious SWITLH - OUERSPEED (OFTIONAL)
S Joee BRG. MAN. | DISTRABUTOR  ASSY. (SPARK \GRNITED WG, Olwy)
S8 CTLE Bl MAN| SWITEM - VACLUM (GASIOLS FusLs O
T GEE ENG. MAW| COIL 1GINTION ( SPARK \GWITED  Ewa. ONW)
Rt SEE ENG, MAN| VOLTAGE REGLLATOR - BATTERY CHARGINE
CONTROL  CABINET  Pam1s  L\ST
REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION 48
CEil EE- 181 CIRCUIT BRTAKER- SATETY  SHUTDOWN A
(v G 5183-3 RECTIFIER - BLOCKING Cimeunt
e G- %819 RECTIFIER - BLOCKING
214 |EE 24 EL 28Rl RECTIFIER - FIELD FLASMER
CR20 | BB RECUIFIER -~ BLOCKING
CR2) EE- 26T RECTIFIER - BLOCKING
os1,12 | EE- 940 LAMP - PADEL
D53 EE -940 LAMP - FALLRE Rreuace SB wiiwn Juses
e €E€-44%-2 FUSE- FIELD FLASHER B AL PR S
L3 TE- 1220 BELAY - CRANKING CONTROL
we EE-1233 CATCHING RELAY
<) €E- 1203 ReLav Maores:
K20 EE - 1054 TIME DRLAY RELAY 1. FUEL SOUELOID COMUECTED
M oP- 21 GALGE -~ OIL PRESSVRE TO¥3 o EMGWES AT
miy wWY- 2 BALGE - WATER TEMPERATURE - EQUPPED Wl VACUUM Sw.
Mg AM- 12 GAUGE = AMMETER - CHARGE 30-0+30 or \OO-Q -k ) ZIF EUGINE 'S EQUPPED W/
eu 2-171 RESISTOR - I3 OUM, 10 WATY I TTERY CMARGILG GEW
[ 2157 RESISTOR - 100 OWM, O WATY ! COUMECTION TO BE FER
°20 BESISTOR - 125 OWM, O WATT : DEAL K om H,
12 €E- 1B SWITCH - ENAINE - OW, STOP, REMOTE ; 1 COoMMECT 2y DIRECTW TO
si3 EE- 151 SWITCH = PALREL LAMP 1 TEWITION COIL Ok BuGIWES
S €E-233 DE-ERERGIZATION SWITCH - SAFETY  SHUTDOWN ' MY EQUIRPRED W/ VOUTAGE
' CROPPILNG  RESISTORS,
I & JUMPER FRoM 2110 32 MUST BE
I FOMOUED MBS B PPED W/ OueERsrEeD W
1 5 USETIC Awe wiee w/ 35-0-30 ME1ER
: Yo v WIRE W 100 -0 100 MEER.
1
L]
e = —_—_——\___n
v :
) K:' E.I\ 20 0 ; 8 o Ustn Ou Gas £ Gaseous Fueo
HOOELS Q.
| cew
gt rug Fe—ig—e
| kLY
| R2n
Ya wd
DeETaL ‘B - (GRNLRATOR - DELCO -ReMY)
WVore ! Remove CB\Y § LeanS From 20T 20
R DETALE + Pmco Remv  noTied o ComdecTion From "3 10 VRN
Deran. ‘A ATERLATOR -MMToROLA No. 31, 3G25 12 NEG,
BARN- 451D W/ REGWATOR WO, R3-1 WOTE - ADD  BECTIFIGR  CRZO
NSTE REMOVE Riv B REmACE W w20
ADD CR20 RECTIFIER -
12 Vout  Emanwe Bte. Qmaaw
SRHEMATIC  THAGTAM
Mg [ee——
cuanad | wis omemainr [ caxn e BEsuTET eaye_10/% /¢ I
Ho. SwlF Egddy
TOLERANCE ON oecma,  E puRst] O et —
SrEnwreE SrairD [ amin £ | uacniwes eooes | MATERIAL WINP'?m.%O;imﬂON I

SHEET 2 oF 2 |

~52152,3:4,5




